CITY ENGINEERING
Application for the Approval of Subcontractors on Public Works Contracts

Contract No.: 9485

Contract Name: Rennebohm Park Shelter Restroom Renovation

Contractor: Joe Daniels Construction Co., Inc.

Contract Value: $297,797.00
In accordance with Section 109 of the Specifications, | request the approval of the following subcontractors to be engaged by our company
for this contract:

Mailing addresses of the subcontractors are attached.

| agree that | am fully responsible for the acts and omissions of the subcontractors and | understand that the City’'s approval does not create
any contractual relationship between any of the subcontractors and the City. | further agree that, if during the term of the contract, it is
necessary to amend this list of subcontractors, | shall request and obtain approval of the City Engineer, in writing and prior to allowing any
work by the subcontractor(s). In those instances where the amended list involves MBE, WBE, or SBE subcontractors, | shall also obtain the
approval of the Department of Civil Rights.

Date Submitted: __March 26, 2024

] Approved ]
53.77 % of contract is subcontracted
Date:
Distribution: Contractor

Project Engineer/Manager
Construction Engineer
Construction Office File

c % | svaueor [-oneckasApplies CITY USE ONLY
ompany Type of Work Value | Contract | wpr | wge | sge | BVC Compliant | PreQ Apr‘:::e ’
OO0 |0 |avOoNdOna | O] O
o lnesile Toer Masonry 71 | se0 |8 |0 |0 | XYONONA | O X
Floor Coatings Pro, LLC Epoxy Flooring 191 se77. | O | O | O YONONA | O
Giles Engincering Assoc, Inc. _ | Field Testing 032 0. | O (0O | O YONONA | O] KX
Harker Heating & Cooling, Inc. | HVAC 14.94 448 |0 (0O 10O | EYDONDONA s -
o e s | a0 0|0 |RYONDONA | O
LS]J Construction LLC Roofing 0.67 2,000, Ololg =TT = =
Northland Door Systems, Inc. | Garage Door 0.7 2200 0O (0O |0 |®YONONA | [T X
H.J. Pertzborn Plumbing Plumbing s | 57 OO0 EYONONA | O
OO (0O (OvydONdNa | O 0
0|0 |0|Oovondna | O] O
O|0|0|OvoNasa | O O
OO |0 |OvyoONONA | O O
Total 160,117.00

Signed:&f/ /

Samuel J. Daniels~ President
FOR CITY US LY

O

Disapproved Approved in Part

Signed:

James M. Wolfe, P.E., City Engineer

Must Comply With BVC -
Joe Daniels Construction - Concrete Finisher & Carpenter apprentices on
file, truck driver not-apprenticeable



Joe Daniels Construction Co., Inc.

Rennebohm Park Shelter Restroom Renovation -
#9485

Corner Stone Construction of Janesville, Inc.
Floor Coatings Pro, LLC

Giles Engineering Assocs, Inc.

Harker Heating and Cooling Inc

Hill Electric, Inc.

LSJ Construction LLC

Northland Door Systems, Inc.

H.J. Pertzborn Plumbing

P.O. Box 997

686 Progress Way, Suite 7
Suite A1

87 Nob Hill Road

1513 Emil Street

N877 Lodi Street

1800 Tower Street

802 John Nolen Drive

N8 W22350 Johnson Road

Janesville
Sun Prairie
Waukesha
Madison
Madison
Lodi

Prairie Du Sac

Madison

Wi
Wi
Wi
wi
wi
Wi
Wi

Wi

53547
53590
53186
53713
53713
53555
53578

53713



	Sheet1



